—— ANNEX KITCHEN WINE LIST —

SPARKLING GLASS/BOTTLE
CASALFORTE PROSECCO DOC 12/44
Veneto, ltaly

ADAMI BOSCO PROSECCO 54
Veneto, ltaly

MALVIRA BRACHETTO BIRBET NV 16/60
Piedmont, Italy

VIGNA DORATA BRUT FRANCIACORTA 18/70
Lombardy, Italy

ROSE

LES TURITELLES ORIGINES ROSE 12/50
Languedoc, France

LAURENT PERRIER CUVEE ROSE CHAMPAGNE NV 100
Champagne, France

WHITE

PACHER HOF SYLVANER 2017 36
Alto Adige, Italy

ARGIOLAS COSTAMOLINO VERMENTINO 2023 11/40
Sardegna, ltaly

VILLA MATILDE FALANGHINA 2022 40
Campagnia, Italy

BISCI VERDICCHIO DE METELICA 2022 40
Le Marche, Italy

GIOVANNI ALMONDO ARNEIS VIGNE SPARSE 2023 42
Piedmont, Italy

PIGHIN SAUVIGNON BLANC 2024 12/44
Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy

AGRICOLA PUNICA SAMAS VERMENTINO 2023 44
Sardinia, Italy

FEUDO MONTONI CATARRATTO 2019 60
Sicily, Italy

TRAMIN CHARDONNAY 2023 13/48
Alto Adige, Italy

PIEROPAN SOAVE DOC 2024 13/48
Veneto, Italy

MONTE CARBONARE SOAVE CLASSICO 2020 14/50
Veneto, ltaly

TERREDORA DI PAOLO GRECO DI TUFO 2021 54
Campagnia, Italy

TRAMIN STOAN BIANCO 2020 56
Alto Adige, Italy

VENICA + VENICA JESERA PINOT GRIGIO 2022 16/56
Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy

VILLA DORA LACRYMA CHRISTI DEL VESUVIO BIANCO 2021 60
Campagnia, Italy

TREFETHEN CHARDONNAY 2023 18/68
Napa Valley, California

SEA SMOKE CHARDONAY 2022 70

Sta. Rita Hills, California

RED GLASS/BOTTLE

CECCHI CHIANTI DOCG 2023
Tuscany, ltaly

FATTORIA DI PIAZZANO CHIANTI 2023
Tuscany, ltaly

JAX ‘Y3 CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2023
North Coast, California

MICHELE CHIARLO BARBERA D’'ASTI 2022
Piedmont, Italy

LA SPINETTA BARBERA D’ASTI SUPERIORE 2023
Piedmont, Italy

PAITIN SERRA BARBERA D’'ALBA 2023

Piedmont, Italy

SALEM WINE COMPANY PINOT NOIR 2024
Eola-Amity Hills, Oregon

PATRICIA GREEN RESERVE PINOT NOIR 2024
Willamette, Oregon

OAKVILLE WINERY ZINFANDEL 2021
Napa Valley, California

GRIFALCO AGLIANICO DEL VULTURE 2022
Basilicata, Italy

TURLEY “OLD VINES” ZINFANDEL 2023
Napa Valley, California

MASTRO SCHEIDT SANGIOVESE 2023
Dry Creek Valley, California

VIGNALTA ROSSO RISERVA SUPER TUSCAN 2018
Tuscany, Italy

PECCHENINO LANGHE NEBBIOLO BOTTI 2023
Piedmont, Italy

LE SALETTE | PROGNI VALPOLICELLA RIPASSO 2019
Verona, Italy

CROGNOLO TOSCANA IGT 2023
Tuscany, ltaly

VIETTI PERBACCO NEBBIOLO 2022
Langhe, Italy

MY ITALIAN COUSIN EUGENIO RED BLEND 2022
Napa Valley, California

GRATTAMACCO BOLGHERI ROSSO 2023
Tuscany, Italy

PECCHENINO BAROLO SAN GIUSEPPE 2020
Piedmont, Italy

HALL CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2021
Napa Valley, California

VIETTI CASTIGLIONE BAROLO 2021
Piedmont, Italy

ZENATO AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA 2019
Verona, ltaly

GHOST BLOCK ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2022
Napa Valley, California

ALTESINO BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO 2019
Tuscany, ltaly

MARCHESI DI GRESY MARTINENGA BARBARESCO 2021
Piedmont, Italy

SEA SMOKE SOUTHING PINOT NOIR 2023
Sta. Rita Hills, California

SEA SMOKE TEN PINOT NOIR 2023
Sta. Rita Hills, California

BORGOGNO BAROLO CANNUBI 2015
Piedmont, Italy

AMUSE BOUCHE RED 2021
Napa Valley, California

ORNELLAIA BOLGHERI SUPERIORE 2021
Tuscany, ltaly

9/36

36

12/44

12/44

45

52

16/52

54

56

58

60

16/60

16/60

16/60

65

68

72

76

80

95

26/100

118

120

125

125

135

180

200

295

295

325



—— ANNEX KITCHEN SPIRITS

APERITIVI
APEROL

CAMPARI

CARPANO ANTICA
COCCHI AMERICANO
COCCHI TORINO
DUBONNET ROUGE
GIN

HENDRICK’S

GRAY WHALE
MONKEY 47
PLYMOUTH
PLYMOUTH NAVY STRENGTH
ST. GEORGE BOTANIVORE
ST. GEORGE TERRIOR
VENUS #1

VENUS #2
TANQUERAY
TANQUERAY TEN
VODKA
BELVEDERE

GREY GOOSE
HANGAR ONE

KETEL ONE
STOLICHNYA

STOLI ELIT

TITO’'S

WHEATLEY

AMERICAN WHISKEY + RYE
ANGEL’S ENVY

ANGEL’S ENVY RYE

BAKER’S BOURBON

BASIL HAYDEN

BLANTON'S

BOMBERGER'S BOURBON 10z

BOOKER’S BOURBON

BUFFALO TRACE

CHARTER OAK 1 0z

COLONEL E.H. TAYLOR SMALL BATCH BOURBON
COLONEL E.H. TAYLOR SINGLE BARREL BOURBON1 o0z

EAGLE RARE BOURBON 10 YR
GENTLEMAN JACK

GEORGE T STAGG 10z

GEORGE T STAGG JR.

JACK DANIEL’S SINGLE BARREL

KNOB CREEK BOURBON 21 YR 1 0z
MICHTER’S BARREL STRENGTH RYE
MICHTER’S BOURBON 10 YR 10z
MICHTER’S BOURBON 20 YR 10z
MICHTER’S RYE 10 YR 10z

MICHTER’S BOURBON

MICHTER'S RYE

MICHTER'S TOASTED BARREL BOURBON
NOAH'S MILL

OLD RIP VAN WINKLE PAPPY 10 YR 10z
OLD CARTER BARREL STRENGTH BATCH #8
ORPHAN BARREL RHETORIC 25 YR 10z
REDEMPTION BOURBON

REDEMPTION RYE

ROCK HILL FARMS SINGLE BARREL BOURBON 10z
SAZERAC RYE

SHENK’S SOUR MASH 10z

TEMPLETON SMALL BATCH RYE
THOMAS H. HANDY RYE 10z

WELLER BOURBON 12 YR 10z

WELLER SPECIAL RESERVE BOURBON
WHISTLE PIG RYE

WHISTLE PIG BOSS HOG IX SIREN’S SONG 10z
WILLETT'S POT DISTILLED BOURBON
WILLETT’S RESERVE RYE

WILLIAM LARUE WELLER BOURBON 10z
WOODFORD RESERVE

10
10
10
10
10
10

1
12
20
1
1
1
1
1
1
10
16

12
12
12
12
1
20
12
12

14
16
15
14
35
20
15
12
45
20
25
20
13
40
20
15
45
20
20
90
20
14
14
16
15
40
38
70
10
1"
65
13
20
13
40
18
16
19
40
16
16
50
13

CANADIAN + IRISH
CROWN ROYAL

CROWN ROYAL BLACK
JAMESON

RED BREAST 12 YR

RED BREAST 15 YR

SCOTCH

CHIVAS REGAL

DEWARS WHITE LABEL
GLENLIVET 12 YR
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE 1 0z
JOHNNIE WALKER RED
MACALLAN 12

MACALLAN 18 1 0z
MONKEY SHOULDER
LAPHROAIG 10 YR

TEQUILA + MEZCAL

CASAMIGOS ANEJO
CASAMIGOS REPOSADO
CLASE AZUL REPOSADO
CLASE AZUL MEZCAL 10z
DEL MAGUEY CHICHICAPA
DON JULIO BLANCO

DON JULIO REPOSADO
FORTALEZA BLANCO
FORTALEZA REPOSADO
FORTALEZA ANEJO 10z
GRAN CENTENARIO CRISTALINO

JOSE CUERVO RESERVA DE LA FAMILIA

LA GRITONA REPOSADO
NOSOTROS BLANCO

RUM + PISCO + CACHACA

BACARDI

GOSLING

MOUNT GAY ECLIPSE
MOUNT GAY BLACK BARREL
SAILOR JERRY

RON ZACAPA 23 YR
BARSOL PISCO

AVUA AMBURANA CACHACA

CORDIALS + DIGESTIVI
COCCHI BAROLO CHINATO

FERNET BRANCA

NONINO AMARO

ST. GEORGE ABSINTHE

ST. GERMAIN

LUXARDO MARASCHINO

PERNOD

V.E.P. YELLOW CHARTREUSE 10z
V.E.P. GREEN CHARTREUSE 1 0z

BRANDY + COGNAC

COURVOISIER VSOP
HENNESSY VS

LAIRD’S APPLE BRANDY
REMY MARTIN VSOP

GRAPPA
NONINO GRAPPA MOSCATO

1
12
10
1
30

10
10
12
12
30
10
14
25
14
13

15
15
32
32
20
12
14
18
45
25
18
25
14
12

1"
10
1"
12
10
20
1
12

1"
1
1
1
10

12
35
35

12
10
10
12

15



