

ANNEX KITCHEN WINE LIST

SPARKLING	GLASS/BOTTLE	RED	GLASS/BOTTLE
CASALFORTE PROSECCO DOC Veneto, Italy	12/44	CECCHI CHIANTI DOCG 2023 Tuscany, Italy	9/36
ADAMI BOSCO PROSECCO Veneto, Italy	54	FATTORIA DI PIAZZANO CHIANTI 2023 Tuscany, Italy	36
MALVIRA BRACHETTO BIRBET NV Piedmont, Italy	16/60	JAX 'Y3' CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2023 North Coast, California	12/44
VIGNA DORATA BRUT FRANCIACORTA Lombardy, Italy	18/70	MICHELE CHIARLO BARBERA D'ASTI 2022 Piedmont, Italy	12/44
ROSÉ		LA SPINETTA BARBERA D'ASTI SUPERIORE 2023 Piedmont, Italy	45
LES TURITELLES ORIGINES ROSE Languedoc, France	12/50	PAITIN SERRA BARBERA D'ALBA 2023 Piedmont, Italy	52
LAURENT PERRIER CUVÉE ROSÉ CHAMPAGNE NV Champagne, France	100	SALEM WINE COMPANY PINOT NOIR 2024 Eola-Amity Hills, Oregon	16/52
WHITE		PATRICIA GREEN RESERVE PINOT NOIR 2024 Willamette, Oregon	54
PACHER HOF SYLVANER 2017 Alto Adige, Italy	36	OAKVILLE WINERY ZINFANDEL 2021 Napa Valley, California	56
ARGIOLAS COSTAMOLINO VERMENTINO 2023 Sardegna, Italy	11/40	GRIFALCO AGLIANICO DEL VULTURE 2022 Basilicata, Italy	58
VILLA MATILDE FALANGHINA 2022 Campagna, Italy	40	TURLEY "OLD VINES" ZINFANDEL 2023 Napa Valley, California	60
BISCI VERDICCHIO DE METELICA 2022 Le Marche, Italy	40	MASTRO SCHEIDT SANGIOVESE 2023 Dry Creek Valley, California	16/60
GIOVANNI ALMONDO ARNEIS VIGNE SPARSE 2023 Piedmont, Italy	42	VIGNALTA ROSSO RISERVA SUPER TUSCAN 2018 Tuscany, Italy	16/60
PIGHIN SAUVIGNON BLANC 2024 Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy	12/44	PECCHENINO LANGHE NEBBIOLO BOTTI 2023 Piedmont, Italy	16/60
AGRICOLA PUNICA SAMAS VERMENTINO 2023 Sardinia, Italy	44	LE SALETTE I PROGNI VALPOLICELLA RIPASSO 2019 Verona, Italy	65
FEUDO MONTONI CATARRATTO 2019 Sicily, Italy	60	CROGNOLO TOSCANA IGT 2023 Tuscany, Italy	68
TRAMIN CHARDONNAY 2023 Alto Adige, Italy	13/48	VIETTI PERBACCO NEBBIOLO 2022 Langhe, Italy	72
PIEROPAN SOAVE DOC 2024 Veneto, Italy	13/48	MY ITALIAN COUSIN EUGENIO RED BLEND 2022 Napa Valley, California	76
MONTE CARBONARE SOAVE CLASSICO 2020 Veneto, Italy	14/50	GRATTAMACCO BOLGHERI ROSSO 2023 Tuscany, Italy	80
TERREDORA DI PAOLO GRECO DI TUFO 2021 Campagna, Italy	54	PECCHENINO BAROLO SAN GIUSEPPE 2020 Piedmont, Italy	95
TRAMIN STOAN BIANCO 2020 Alto Adige, Italy	56	HALL CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2021 Napa Valley, California	26/100
VENICA + VENICA JESERA PINOT GRIGIO 2022 Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy	16/56	VIETTI CASTIGLIONE BAROLO 2021 Piedmont, Italy	118
VILLA DORA LACRYMA CHRISTI DEL VESUVIO BIANCO 2021 Campagna, Italy	60	ZENATO AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA 2019 Verona, Italy	120
TREFETHEN CHARDONNAY 2023 Napa Valley, California	18/68	GHOST BLOCK ESTATE CABERNET SAUVIGNON 2022 Napa Valley, California	125
SEA SMOKE CHARDONAY 2022 Sta. Rita Hills, California	70	ALTESINO BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO 2019 Tuscany, Italy	125
		MARCHESI DI GRESY MARTINENGA BARBARESCO 2021 Piedmont, Italy	135
		SEA SMOKE SOUTHING PINOT NOIR 2023 Sta. Rita Hills, California	180
		SEA SMOKE TEN PINOT NOIR 2023 Sta. Rita Hills, California	200
		BORGOGNO BAROLO CANNUBI 2015 Piedmont, Italy	295
		AMUSE BOUCHE RED 2021 Napa Valley, California	295
		ORNELLAIA BOLGHERI SUPERIORE 2021 Tuscany, Italy	325



ANNEX KITCHEN SPIRITS

APERITIVI

APEROL	10
CAMPARI	10
CARPANO ANTICA	10
COCCHI AMERICANO	10
COCCHI TORINO	10
DUBONNET ROUGE	10

GIN

HENDRICK'S	11
GRAY WHALE	12
MONKEY 47	20
PLYMOUTH	11
PLYMOUTH NAVY STRENGTH	11
ST. GEORGE BOTANIVORE	11
ST. GEORGE TERRIOR	11
VENUS #1	11
VENUS #2	11
TANQUERAY	10
TANQUERAY TEN	16

VODKA

BELVEDERE	12
GREY GOOSE	12
HANGAR ONE	12
KETEL ONE	12
STOLICHNYA	11
STOLI ELIT	20
TITO'S	12
WHEATLEY	12

AMERICAN WHISKEY + RYE

ANGEL'S ENVY	14
ANGEL'S ENVY RYE	16
BAKER'S BOURBON	15
BASIL HAYDEN	14
BLANTON'S	35
BOMBERGER'S BOURBON 10Z	20
BOOKER'S BOURBON	15
BUFFALO TRACE	12
CHARTER OAK 1 oz	45
COLONEL E.H. TAYLOR SMALL BATCH BOURBON	20
COLONEL E.H. TAYLOR SINGLE BARREL BOURBON 1 oz	25
EAGLE RARE BOURBON 10 YR	20
GENTLEMAN JACK	13
GEORGE T STAGG 10Z	40
GEORGE T STAGG JR.	20
JACK DANIEL'S SINGLE BARREL	15
KNOB CREEK BOURBON 21 YR 1 oz	45
MICHTER'S BARREL STRENGTH RYE	20
MICHTER'S BOURBON 10 YR 10Z	20
MICHTER'S BOURBON 20 YR 10Z	90
MICHTER'S RYE 10 YR 10Z	20
MICHTER'S BOURBON	14
MICHTER'S RYE	14
MICHTER'S TOASTED BARREL BOURBON	16
NOAH'S MILL	15
OLD RIP VAN WINKLE PAPPY 10 YR 10Z	40
OLD CARTER BARREL STRENGTH BATCH #8	38
ORPHAN BARREL RHETORIC 25 YR 10Z	70
REDEMPTION BOURBON	10
REDEMPTION RYE	11
ROCK HILL FARMS SINGLE BARREL BOURBON 10Z	65
SAZERAC RYE	13
SHENK'S SOUR MASH 10Z	20
TEMPLETON SMALL BATCH RYE	13
THOMAS H. HANDY RYE 10Z	40
WELLER BOURBON 12 YR 10Z	18
WELLER SPECIAL RESERVE BOURBON	16
WHISTLE PIG RYE	19
WHISTLE PIG BOSS HOG IX SIREN'S SONG 10Z	40
WILLETT'S POT DISTILLED BOURBON	16
WILLETT'S RESERVE RYE	16
WILLIAM LARUE WELLER BOURBON 10Z	50
WOODFORD RESERVE	13

CANADIAN + IRISH

CROWN ROYAL	11
CROWN ROYAL BLACK	12
JAMESON	10
RED BREAST 12 YR	11
RED BREAST 15 YR	30

SCOTCH

CHIVAS REGAL	10
DEWARS WHITE LABEL	10
GLENLIVET 12 YR	12
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK	12
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE 1 oz	30
JOHNNIE WALKER RED	10
MACALLAN 12	14
MACALLAN 18 1 oz	25
MONKEY SHOULDER	14
LAPHROAIG 10 YR	13

TEQUILA + MEZCAL

CASAMIGOS ANEJO	15
CASAMIGOS REPOSADO	15
CLASE AZUL REPOSADO	32
CLASE AZUL MEZCAL 1 oz	32
DEL MAGUEY CHICHICAPA	20
DON JULIO BLANCO	12
DON JULIO REPOSADO	14
FORTALEZA BLANCO	18
FORTALEZA REPOSADO	45
FORTALEZA ANEJO 10Z	25
GRAN CENTENARIO CRISTALINO	18
JOSE CUERVO RESERVA DE LA FAMILIA	25
LA GRITONA REPOSADO	14
NOSOTROS BLANCO	12

RUM + PISCO + CACHACA

BACARDI	11
GOSLING	10
MOUNT GAY ECLIPSE	11
MOUNT GAY BLACK BARREL	12
SAILOR JERRY	10
RON ZACAPA 23 YR	20
BARSOL PISCO	11
AVUA AMBURANA CACHACA	12

CORDIALS + DIGESTIVI

COCCHI BAROLO CHINATO	11
FERNET BRANCA	11
NONINO AMARO	11
ST. GEORGE ABSINTHE	11
ST. GERMAIN	10
LUXARDO MARASCHINO	9
PERNOD	12
V.E.P. YELLOW CHARTREUSE 1 oz	35
V.E.P. GREEN CHARTREUSE 1 oz	35

BRANDY + COGNAC

COURVOISIER VSOP	12
HENNESSY VS	10
LAIRD'S APPLE BRANDY	10
REMY MARTIN VSOP	12

GRAPPA

NONINO GRAPPA MOSCATO	15
-----------------------	----